
REGIONAL COUNCIL OF MAYORS  
 
RCM Co-Chair 
Mayor Mike Maguire 
City of Eagan 
Mayor.Mike.Maguire@gmail.com 

RCM Co-Chair 
Mayor Jim Hovland 
City of Edina  
jhovland@krausehovland.com  

Advisory Board         SEPTEMBER 2019      
 
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

Chair* 
Jeremy Jacobs 
Mortenson 
jeremy.jacobs@mortenson.com 
 
Governance Chair* 
Jean Kane 
Colliers International 
Jean.Kane@Colliers.com 
 
Mission Advancement 
Grant Fernelius 
City of Coon Rapids 
GFernelius@coonrapidsmn.gov  

Treasurer 
Gabe Philibert 
Bell Bank 
GPhilibert@BellBanks.com 
 
Secretary 
Lynette Dumalag 
JLL 
Lynette.Dumalag@am.jll.com  
 
 

NEXT 
Judy Jandro 
CRF 
JJandro@crfusa.com  
 
Young Leaders Group 
Justine Logelin 
NTH 
jlogelin@nth-inc.com 

Heather Worthington 
Resilient Communities Council Co-Chair 
City of Minneapolis 
heather.worthington@minneapolismn.gov 
 
At Large 
Jessie Houlihan 
Stahl Construction 
jthoulihan@stahlconstruction.com 
 
At Large 
Neil Reardon 
ESG 
neil.reardon@esgarch.com  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

INITIATIVE CO-CHAIRS

Advisory Services 
Kersten Elverum 
City of Hopkins 
kelverum@hopkinsmn.com 
 

Advisory Services 
Tammy Omdal 
Northland Securities  
tomdal@northlandsecurities.com 

Building a Foundation 
Kevin Clarke 
HKGI 
Kevin@HKGI.com 
 

Community Development Council 
Meg McMonigal 
City of St. Louis Park 
mmcmonigal@stlouispark.org 
 

Community Development Council 
Julie Wischnack 
City of Minnetonka 
jwischnack@eminnetonka.com 
 

Housing Council 
Jeff Schoeneck 
Cunningham Group 
jschoeneck@cunningham.com 

Housing Council 
Jeri Lynn Young 
US Bank 
Jerilynn.young@usbank.com 

Market Council 
Tony Kuechle 
Doran Companies 
tony.kuechle@dorancompanies.com 

Market Council 
Steve Brown 
The Excelsior Group 
steve.brown@excelsiorllc.com 

Member Engagement 
Julie Esch 
Mortenson 
julie.esch@mortenson.com  

Member Engagement 
Diane Norman 
RSP Architects 
Diane.Norman@rsparch.com  
 
NEXT 
Michelle Rose 
Stevens Construction 
MRose@stevensconstruction.com  
 
Alex Frank 
Real Estate Diversity Initiative (REDi)  
Magnolia Homes, LLC 
Jalexfrank2002@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
 

Kara Frank 
Real Estate Diversity Initiative (REDi) 
Twin Realty Investment Co. 
kara@twinrealtyinvestment.com 
 
Resilient Communities Council 
Herb Tousley 
Exeter  
HTousley@ExeterMN.com  
 
Young Leaders Group (past co-chair) 
Farveh Makhssous 
Sambatek 
FMakhssous@sambatek.com  

Young Leaders Group  
Willy Boulay 
Dominium 
william.boulay@dominiuminc.com 
 
UrbanPlan  
Frank Clark 
Stahl Construction 
fclark@stahlconstruction.com 
 
UrbanPlan 
Emily Goellner 
City of Golden Valley 
emilygoellner@gmail.com 

 

GOVERNANCE COMMITTEE* 

 
John Breitinger* 
Cushman & Wakefield 
john.breitinger@cushwake.com 
 
Colleen Carey* 
The Cornerstone Group 
ccarey@tcgmn.com  
 
Sarah Harris* 
U of M Foundation Real Estate Advisors 
sharris@umfrea.org 

Nick Koch* 
Nickkochv2.0@gmail.com 
 
Pat Mascia* 
Briggs and Morgan, P.A.  
PMascia@Briggs.com 
 
John Shardlow* 
Stantec 
john.shardlow@stantec.com 
 

 
TRUSTEES  

ULI Trustee 
Stu Ackerberg 
The Ackerberg Group 
stuart@ackerberg.com    

ULI Life Trustee 
Bob Engstrom 
Robert Engstrom Companies 
bob@engstromco.com  
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One of the responsibilities of a ULI Minnesota leader is to participate in the ULI MN Advisory Council.  

It is a way to share your work and learnings, to learn from other ULI MN leaders, and to help inform ULI MN’s work. 

 

Annual (Fiscal Year) ULI MN Advisory Council Meetings: 
 
Wednesdays unless otherwise noted, 11:30am to 1:30pm 
Dorsey & Whitney, 50 South 6th Street, 15th Floor Seattle Room, Minneapolis MN, 55402 

• July 10th Sponsor Appreciation  

• October 9th What Can I Do? What Can We Do Together? A Look Ahead 

• January 13th (Monday) Joint meeting with Regional Council of Mayors 

• April 8th Learning from Our Leaders 

 

ULI MINNESOTA STAFF 

Caren Dewar  
Executive Director 
Caren.Dewar@uli.org  

Rachel Keenan 
Senior Associate 
Rachel.Keenan@uli.org 

Cathy Capone Bennett 
Advisory Services 
Cathy.Bennett@uli.org 

Gordon Hughes 
Advisory Services 
ghughes825@gmail.com 

 

 

WHAT CAN I DO?  WHAT CAN WE DO TOGETHER? 

81 South 9th Street 
Suite 310 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 

612-338-1332 
 
minnesota.uli.org  
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